“An open world

of physics:

A celebration of
Sankar Das Sarma’s
research career on
his 60th birthday”

Saturday Nlarch 16 and Sunday March 17, 2013°

Venue University of Maryland

*This is the weekend prior to the 2013 APS March meeting in Baltimore, which might
allow some participants the convenience of combining the two meetings into one trip

Confirmed Speakers

Eugene Demler, Harvard, Massachusetts Matthew
Fisher, UCSB, California Michael Freedman, Microsoft,
California Steve Girvin, Yale, Connecticut Bert
Halperin, Harvard, Massachusetts Philip

Kim, Columbia, NewYork Klaus von Klitzing,
Stuttgart, Germany Leo Kouwenhoven, Delft,
Netherlands Tony Leggett, UIUC, lllinois Allan
Macdonald, UT-Austin,Texas Charlie Marcus,
Copenhagen, Denmark Andy Millis, Columbia,

New York Bill Phillips, NIST and UMD College Park,
Maryland Aron Pinczuk, Columbia, NewYork Subir
Sachdev, Harvard, Massachusetts Amir Yacoby,
Harvard, Massachusetts Peter Zoller, Innsbruck, Austria

Organizing Committee

Shaffique Adam, Yale-NUS College, Singapore
Janet Das Sarma, University of Maryland
Victor Galitski, University of Maryland
Jainendra Jain, Pennsylvania State University
Chetan Nayak, UCSB, California

XinCheng Xie, Peking University, China

http://terpconnect.umd.edu/~galitski/SDS_Workshop/
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Students and postdocs mentored by Sankar Das Sarma:

D. Abergel, S. Adam, E. Barnes, R. Barnett, D. Belitz, A. Bhattacharya, ]. Biddle,
L. Bishop, G. Boyd, M. Calderon, V. Campos, A. Chattopadhyay, H. Chen, M. Cheng,
M. Constantin, H. Cruz, D. Culcer, L. Cywinski, R. De Sousa, C. Deng, M. Dutta,

J. Fabian, A. Feiguin, H. Fertig, B. Fregoso, V. Galitski, S. Ganeshan, S. Ghaisas, S. He,
J. Hu, X. Hu, Y.K. Hu, H. Hui, E. Hwang, T. Ito, ]. Jain, R. Jalabert, A.Kaminski,
T. Kawamura, K. Kechedzhi, J.Kestner, K. Khor, J.Kim, A.Kobayashi, S. Kodiyalam,
R. Kotlyar, P. Krotkov, W. Lai, Z. Lai, C. Lanczyzki, Qi Li, Qiang Li, Qiuzi Li, C. Lin,
D. Liu, X. Liu, A. Lobos, R. Lutchyn, I. Marmorkos, B. Mason, H. Min, S. Natu,
C.Nave, N. Nguyen, M. Ortalano, S. Paik, K. Park, M. Peterson, S.Powell, R. Price,
D. Priour, P.Punyindu, R. J.Radtke, E. Rossi, J.Sau, V.Scarola, T. Sedrakyan,

J. Senna, R. Sensarma, F.Setiawan, C. Stafford, T. Stanescu, M. Stopa, K. Sun, S. Takei,
P. Tamborenea, M. Tavares, S.Tewari, Z. Toroczkai, W. Tse, B. Wang, C. Wang,

D. Wang, X. Wang, W. Witzel, X. Xie, S. R. Yang, Shuo Yang, S. Yip, C. Zhang,

F. Zhang, Y. Zhang, L. Zheng, Q. Zhou, I. Zutic, V. Zyuzin
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SATURDAY, MARCH 16, 2013

MORNING AGENDA

8:00am - 9:00am Breakfast & Registration (Grand Ballroom Lounge)

9:00am - 9:15am  Welcome (Grand Ballroom)
Jayanth Banavar, Dean, College of Computer, Mathematical and
Natural Sciences, University of Maryland

Session 1 (Grand Ballroom)
Chair: Jainendra Jain, Pennsylvania

9:15am - 9:55am Klaus von Klitzing, Stuttgart, Germany
News from Quantum Hall Effect

9:55am - 10:35am Bill Phillips, NIST, Maryland
Atomic Ph)/sics Meets Condensed Matter

10:35am - 11:00am Coffee Break (Grand Ballroom Lounge)

11:00am - 11:40am Subir Sachdev, Harvard, Massachusetts
Entanglement, Holography and the Quantum Phases of Matter

11:40am - 12:20pm Andy Millis, Columbia, New York
“First—principles” Theory of Correlated Electrons: DFT+DMFT and the Mott
Paradigm in Transition Metal Oxides

12:20pm - 1:45pm Lunch (Colony Ballroom)
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SATURDAY, MARCH 16, 2013

AFTERNOON AGENDA

Session 2 (Grand Ballroom)
Chair: Shaffique Adam, Singapore

1:45pm - 2:25pm Philip Kim, Columbia, New York
Ultimate Conductivity Limit in Graphitic Carbon

2:25pm - 3:05pm Leo Kouwenhoven, Delft, Netherlands

Majorana in Nanowires

3:05pm - 3:30pm Coffee Break (Grand Ballroom Lounge)

3:30pm - 4:10pm Tony Leggett, UIUC, Illinois
The Berry Phase qfa Quasiparticle in a Rotating Fermi Supe{ﬂuid

4:10pm - 4:50pm Allan MacDonald, UT Austin, Texas
Landau Level Mixing and Interactions in the Fractional Quantum Hall Iz:[fect

4:50pm - 5:30pm Bert Halperin, Harvard, Massachusetts
Fractional Quantized Hall States in the Zeroth Landau Level qf Graphene

6:00pm - 9:30pm Banquet Dinner (Colony Ballroom)
Cocktail hour begins at 6:00pm; dinner begins at 6:30pm

Steve Girvin, Master of Ceremonies

Banquet Dinner Speakers (in order of appearance):

John Quinn (University of Tennessee) Mike Lilly (Sandia National Labs)
Vic Korenman (University of Maryland) Ady Stern (Weizmann Institute, Israel)
Bob Joynt (University of Wisconsin) Vito Scarola (Virginia Tech)
Steve Girvin (Yale University) David Reilly (University of Sydney, Australia)
Rodolfo Jalabert (University of Strasbourg, France) Shaffique Adam (Yale-NUS College, Singapore)
Mike Stopa (Harvard University) Roman Lutchyn (Microsoft Research)
Michael Fisher (University of Maryland) Drew Baden (University of Maryland)

Chetan Nayak (UCSB/Microsoft)
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SUNDAY, MARCH 17, 2013

AGENDA

8:00am - 9:00am Breakfast & Registration (Grand Ballroom Lounge)

Session 3 (Grand Ballroom)
Chair: Chetan Nayak, California

9:00am - 9:40am Matthew Fisher, UCSB, California
A 3D Boson Topological Insulator and the Statistical Witten Eﬁfect

9:40am - 10:20am Michael Freedman, Microsoft, California

Fusion (yf Topological Wires as a Computational Primitive

10:20am - 10:45am Coffee Break (Grand Ballroom Lounge)

10:45am - 11:25am Amir Yacoby, Harvard, Massachusetts
Quantum Information Processing and Metrology Using Few Electron Spins in
Solids

11:25am - 12:05pm Charlie Marcus, Copenhagen, Denmark

The Resonant Excbange Qubit
12:05pm - 1:30pm Lunch (Colony Ballroom)

Session 4 (Grand Ballroom)
Chair: Victor Galitski, Maryland

1:30pm - 2:10pm Peter Zoller, Innsbruck, Austria
Quantum Simulation of Non-Abelian Lattice Gauge Theories with Cold Atoms

2:10pm - 2:50pm Eugene Demler, Harvard, Massachusetts
Exploring Topological States with Cold Atoms and Photons

2:50pm - 3:15pm Coffee Break (Grand Ballroom Lounge)

3:15pm - 3:55pm Aron Pinczuk, Columbia, New York
Magnetorotons in Fractional Quantum Hall Liquids

3:55pm - 4:35pm Steve Girvin, Yale, Connecticut
Quantum Engineering (Really) Big Schrodinger Cats

4:35pm - 4:50pm Closing remarks by Sankar Das Sarma
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PARTICIPANT LIST

David Abergel
University of Maryland
dabergel@umd.edu

Drew Baden

University of Maryland
drew(@umd.edu

Ed Barnes

University of Maryland
barnes@umd.edu

John Biddle
University of Maryland
biddle@umd.edu

Parsa Bonderson
Microsoft Station Q
pbonders@alumni.caltech.edu

Andrey Chubukov
University of Wisconsin,
Madison
chubukov(@physics. wisc.edu

Lukasz Cywinski
Institute of Physics, Polish
Academy of Sciences

leyw(@ifpan.edu.pl

Chandan Dasgupta
Indian Institute of Science

cdgupta(@physics.iisc.ernet.in

Andrea Di Ciolo
The University of Maryland /

Georgetown University

diciolo@umd.edu

Shaffique Adam
Yale-NUS College
shaffique.adam(@yale-nus.edu.sg

Jayanth Banavar

University of Maryland
lholder(@umd.edu

Ryan Barnett
Imperial College London
rbarnett50(@gmail.com

Michael Biercuk
The University of Sydney
michael.biercuk@sydney.edu.au

Maria ] Calderon
Instituto de Ciencia de Materiales
de Madrid

calderon(@icmm.csic.es

Susan Coppersmith
University of Wisconsin, Madison

snc(@physics. wisc.edu

Andrew Das Sarma
Harvard University
dassarma(@college.harvard.edu

Rogerio de Sousa
University of Victoria
rdesousa(@uvic.ca

Dennis Drew

University of Maryland
hdrew(@umd.edu

Ian Appelbaum
University of Maryland
appelbaum(@physics.umd.edu

Jens H Bardarson
University of California -
Berkeley
jensba@berkeley.edu

Bela Bauer
Microsoft Station Q
belabaue(@microsoft.com

Lev Bishop
JQI/CMTC
lev(@umd.edu

Meng Cheng
University of Maryland
cmsir1986(@gmail.com

Dimitrie Culcer
University of Science &
Technology of China

dimi@ustc.edu.cn

Sankar Das Sarma
University of Maryland

dassarma(@umd.edu

Eugene Demler
Harvard University

demler(@physics.harvard.edu

Maxim Dzero

Kent State University
mdzero(@kent.edu



Ted Einstein
University of Maryland
cinstein@umd.edu

Herb Fertig
Indiana Univeristy Bloomington

hfertig@indiana.edu

Michael Freedman
Microsoft Station Q
michaelf@microsoft.com

Victor Galitski
University of Maryland
galitski@umd.edu

Steven Girvin
Yale University
steven.girvin@yale.edu

Song He
BNY Mellon
songhe@hexaa.com

Xuedong Hu
University at Buffalo (SUNY)
xhu@buffalo.edu

Jainendra Jain
Penn State

jain@phys.psu.edu

Alexeil Kaminski
N/A (Private)

alexei.kaminski(@gmail.com

Kostyantyn Kechedzhi

University of Maryland
kechedzh(@umd.edu

Jaroslav Fabian
University of Regensburg
jaroslav.fabian@physik.uni-
regensburg.de

Matthew Fisher

Kavil Institute for Theoretical
Physics

mpaf(@kitp.ucsb.edu

Benjamin Fregoso
University of Marlyand
benjamin.fregoso@gmail.com

Anirban Gangopadhyay
University of Maryland
agangopa@umd.edu

Richard Greene

University of Maryland
rickg@umd.edu

Lloyd Hollenberg
University of Melbourne

lloydch@unimelb.edu.au

Hoi-Yin Hui
University of Maryland
hyhui@umd.edu

Rodolfo A. Jalabert
Université de Strasbourg
jalabert@ipcms.unistra.fr

Woowon Kang
University of Chicago
wkang(@uchicago.edu

Jason Kestner
UMBC
jpkestner(@gmail.com

Adrian Feiguin
Northeastern University

a.feiguin@neu.edu

Michael Fisher
University of Maryland
xpectnil@umd.edu

Michael Fuhrer
Monash University
Michael .Fuhrer(@monash.edu

Guillaume Gervais
McGill, Physics
gervais(@physics.mcgill.ca

Bertrand Halperin
Harvard University

halperin@physics.harvard.edu

Ben Yu-Kuang Hu
The University of Akron
byhu(@uakron.edu

Euyheon Hwang

Sungkyunkwan University
cuyheon(@skku.edu

Robert Joynt
University of Wisconsin,
Madison
rjjoynt@wisc.edu

Tetsuo Kawamura
Calypso Technology

tetsuo_kawamura(@yahoo.com

Philip Kim
Columbia University

pk2015(@columbia.edu



Belita Koiller
Federal University of Rio de
Janeiro

bkoiller(@gmail.com

Leo Kouwenhoven
TU Delft
1.p.kouwenhoven@tudelft.nl

Maciej Lewenstein
ICFO-Institute for Photonic
Sciences

maciej.lewenstein@icfo.es

Chien—Hung Lin
University of Maryland
superarid(@gmail.com

Alejandro Lobos
JQI / University of Maryland
alobos@umd.edu

Michael Manfra
Purdue University
mmanfra@purdue.edu

Christopher Monroe
JQI / University of Maryland
monroe(@umd.edu

Johnpierre Paglione
University of Maryland
paglione(@umd.edu

Sergey Pershoguba
University of Maryland
pershoguba(@gmail.com

William Phillips
NIST
william. phillips@nist.gov

Victor Korenman
University of Marylnd
vkor(@umd.edu

Anthony Leggett
University of Illinois at Urbana-
Champaign
aleggett(@illinois.edu

Qiuzi Li
University of Maryland
liqiuzi(@gmail.com

W. Vincent Liu
University of Pittsburgh
w.vincent.liu@gmail.com

Roman Lutchyn
Microsoft Station Q
lutchyn(@gmail.com

Andrew Millis
Columbia University

millis@phys.columbia.edu

Chetan Nayak
Microsoft Station Q
nayak(@kitp.ucsb.edu

Kwon Park

Korea Institute for Advanced Study
kpark(@kias.re.kr

Michael Peterson

California State University, Long
Beach
michael.peterson(@csulb.edu

Aron Pinczuk
Columbia University

aron(@phys.columbia.edu

Roza Kotlyar
Intel Corporation
roza.kotlyar@jintel.com

Michael Levin
University of Maryland
malevin@umd.edu

Michael Lilly
Sandia National Laboratories

mplilly(@sandia.gov

Xiong-Jun Liu

Institute for Advanced Study and
Department of Physics, HKUST
phyliuxiongjun(@gmail.com

Allan MacDonald
University of Texas at Austin

macd(@physics.utexas.edu

Hongki Min
Seoul National University

hmin@snu.ac.kr

Luis Orozco
JQI, Physics

lorozco(@umd.edu

Ayoti Patra
University of Maryland
ayoti@umd.edu

Loren Pfeiffer
Princeton University
loren@princeton.edu

Stephen Powell
Nordita
stephen.powell@nordita.org



Donald Priour
Youngstown State University

djpriour@ysu.edu

David Reilly
The University of Sydney
david.reilly@sydney.edu.au

Subir Sachdev
Harvard University

sachdev(@physics.harvard.edu

Vito Scarola
Virginia Tech
scarola@vt.edu

FNU Setiawan
University of Maryland
setiawans_mail(@yahoo.com

Tudor Stanescu
West Virginia University
tdstanescu(@mail.wvu.edu

Kai Sun
University of Michigan
sunkai(@umich.edu

Jacob Taylor
JQI / NIST
jacob.taylor@nist.gov

Klaus von Klitzing
Max-Planck Institut
klitzing(@fkf. mpg.de

Xin Wang
University of Maryland
xin@umd.edu

John Quinn
University of Tennessee

jjquinn@utk.edu

Steven Rolston
University of Maryland
rolston(@umd.edu

Andre Saraiva
UFR]
saraiva.if(@gmail.com

Tigran Sedrakyan

Fine Theoretical Physics Institute

tigrans@physics.umn.edu

Kirill Shtengel
UC Riverside
kirill. shtengel@ucr.edu

Ady Stern
Weizmann Institute of Science
adiel.stern(@weizmann.ac.il

So Takei
University of Maryland
stakei(@umd.edu

Matthias Troyer
ETH Zurich
troyer@phys.ethz.ch

Chenjie Wang
University of Maryland
cjwang@umd.edu

Zhenghan Wang
Microsoft Station Q
zhenghwa(@microsoft.com

Juraj Radic
University of Maryland
jradic@umd.edu

Enrico Rossi
College of William and Mary
erossi@wm.edu

Jay Sau
Harvard University

jaydsau@physics.harvard.edu

Rajdeep Sensarma

Tata Institute of Fundamental
Research
sensarma(@theory.tifr.res.in

Ian Spielman

JQl
spielman(@umd.edu

Michael Stopa
Harvard University
stopa@cns.fas.harvard.edu

Pablo I. Tamborenea
University of Buenos Aires

pablot@df.uba.ar

Wang-Kong Tse
University of Texas at Austin
wktse(@physics.utexas.edu

Daw-Weli Wang
National Tsing Hua University
dwwang(@phys.nthu.edu.tw

Justin Wilson
University of Maryland
jwilson@umd.edu



Wayne Witzel
Sandia NM
wwitzel@sandia.gov

Amir Yacoby
Harvard University

yacoby(@physics.harvard.edu

Chuanwei Zhang

The University of Texas at
Dallas
chuanwei.zhang@utdallas.edu

Peter Zoller
University of Innsbruck

peter.zoller(@uibk.ac.at

Congjun Wu
University of California,
San Diego
wucj@physics.ucsd.edu

Victor Yakovenko
University of Marlyand
yakovenk(@physics.umd.edu

Fu-chun Zhang

University of Hong Kong
fuchun(@hku.hk

Igor Zutic
University at Buffalo (SUNY)
zigor@bulffalo.edu

Xincheng Xie
Peking University
xcxie@pku.edu.cn

Kun Yang
Florida State Univeristy
kunyang@magnet.fsu.edu

Qi Zhou
The Chinese University of

Hong Kong
qizhou(@phy.cuhk.edu.hk
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SHUTTLE TRANSPORTATION AND PARKING INFO

Shuttle between the Marriott Greenbelt Hotel and Stamp Student Union

Saturday, March 16"

Morning Schedule

Departs the Marriott at 7:45am and arrives at the Student Union at 8:00am
Departs the Marriott at 8:00am and arrives at the Student Union at 8:15am
Departs the Marriott at 8:15am and arrives at the Student Union at 8:30am

Evening Schedule
Departs the Student Union at 9:00pm
Departs the Student Union at 9:30pm

Sunday, March 17

Morning Schedule

Departs the Marriott at 8:00am and arrives at the Student Union at 8:15am
Departs the Marriott at 8:15am and arrives at the Student Union at 8:30am
Departs the Marriott at 8:30am and arrives at the Student Union at 8:45am

Evening Schedule
Departs the Student Union at 5:00pm
Departs the Student Union at 5:15pm

Parking Information

Option 1: Pay Stations in Union Lane Garage
Union Lane Garage is equipped with pay stations to purchase parking in increments of 15 minutes, hours, or the whole
day.
There are pay stations located at the pedestrian entrances/exits to the garage. You can pay for time with a credit card or
cash at any of the pay stations or with a credit card only by calling 888-580-PARK [7275].

1. Park in garage.

2. Take note of your space number.

3. Make payment.

4. Optional: Add additional time later either at a pay station or by using your cell phone.
The pay stations will issue a paper receipt for your records, which you do not need to display in your vehicle.

Note: Pay stations do not issue change.

Hours of Enforcement: 7 am to 2 am, seven days a week

Rates: $3 per hour, with a 85 per weekend day maximum.

Option 2: Free Parking In Lot 1
Anytime on Saturday and Sunday, visitors may park for free in Lot 1, the large surface lot just beyond the
Cole Fieldhouse. Lot 1 is a 5-10 minute walk from the Stamp Student Union.
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